(3) Volume Weighted Average Price (VWAP) from 21 November 2025 to 11 December 2025 (inclusive).

INDICATIVE SUMMARY OF KEY EVENTS DATE1

Trading halt 12 December 2025

Placement bookbuild 12 December 2025

Trading halt lifted – Securities recommence trading on ASX with announcement of completion of Placement 15 December 2025

Settlement of New Shares under the Placement 19 December 2025

Allotment and Quotation of New Shares under the Placement 22 December 2025

18

Offer Timetable

(1) The timetable is indicative only and subject to variation. Acusensus reserves the right to alter the timetable at its discretion and without notice, subject to the ASX Listing Rules, the Corporations Act and other applicable law. All
times reference to Sydney, Australia time unless denoted otherwise.

USES A$M

Business development purposes

$28.6

Contract mobilisation including purchase of fixed assets

Existing and new product innovation

Working capital purposes

Litigation related costs

Costs of the equity raising $1.4

TOTAL USES $30.0

19

Sources and Uses of Funds and Proforma Capital Structure

SOURCES A$M

Placement $30.0

TOTAL SOURCES $30.0

FULLY PAID ORDINARY SHARES EXISTING
SHARES %1 ∆2 POST-OFFER

SHARES2 %3

Ador Powertron Limited (associated
with Ravin Mirchandani)4 18.9m 13.3% - 18.9m 11.7%

Jannink & Associates Pty Ltd ATF
Jannink Family Trust (associated with
Alexander Jannink)4

15.3m 10.7% - 15.3m 9.5%

Gresham Partners Capital Limited 10.3m 7.2% - 10.3m 6.3%

Ellerston Capital Limited 8.6m 6.1% - 8.6m 5.3%

Other Investors 89.1m 62.7% - 89.1m 54.9%

Placement 0.0m 0.0% 20.0m 20.0m 12.3%

TOTAL SHARES ON ISSUE 142.2m 100.0% 20.0m 162.2m 100.0%

(1) As a percentage of total fully paid ordinary shares on issue as at the date of this Presentation.
(2) This does not take into account any existing shareholder participation in the Placement, noting that under ASX Listing Rule 10.11, directors of Acusensus are not entitled to participate in the Placement without shareholder approval.
(3) As a percentage of total fully paid ordinary shares on issue as at the date of Allotment and Quotation of New Shares under the Placement assuming $30.0m raised under the Placement, no existing shareholders participate in the
Placement and 20.0m New Shares are issued under the Placement.